503107679 12/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3154286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KURT NELS CARLSON	03/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRO-MECHANICAL CORPORATION DBA LINE POWER MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 8200
City:	BRISTOL
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24203-8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7277294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8659345073

Email: JMcDonald@Luedeka.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN C. SCHNEDLER

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70166.00 / 1400.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. SCHNEDLER
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Schnedler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=7016600-topto-20141218-CarlsonAssignment#page1.tif source=7016600-topto-20141218-CarlsonAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503107679 REEL: 034548 FRAME: 0596

Atty. Dkt. No.: 044629.010

Inventor-to-Assignee

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

CONTACTOR DRAW OUT TRAY.

raien	1 KIGH 15 referred to in this agreement are:
	a patent application about to be filed in the United States Patent and
	Trademark Office.
	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR
	concurrently with this assignment.
\boxtimes	U.S. Patent Application No. 11/337,337, filed January 23, 2006.
	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No.
	filed on (U.S. patent application
	Serial No, if known).
	U.S. patent No, issued
The second	YOU TATIOTY TOOK
	NT RIGHTS also include all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues,
s and ex	tensions of the patent application identified above.
ን ለ ፕዌኤር	FRIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
	U.S. patent rights only.
	* •
12.23	claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent
	application for this invention.
	The state of the s
ASSIGN	OR referred to in this agreement is the inventor whose signature appears on
بي	
ASSIGN	EE referred to in this agreement is:
ignee)	Electro-Mechanical Corporation dba Line Power Manufacturing
	Company
	P.O. Box 8200, Bristol, Virginia 24203-8200
	A Partnership.
	A Corporation of Virginia (specify state or country)
L	(other)
	PATEN S and ex ASSIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN

LIT\936227.1

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR TO ASSIGNEE: Electro-Mechanical Corporation dba Line Power Manufacturing Company INVENTION TITLE: Contactor Draw Out Tray.

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Kurt Nels CARLSON

Name of Inventor

Sionature

Date

LIT\936227.1